PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution PE-2481 Transportation Division PR 87.32 Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZATION FOR TRAVELER'S TRANSIT COMPANY, INC. (PSC-936) TO DEFER, UNTIL OCTOBER 30, 1987, THE STARTING DATE OF PASSENGER STAGE SERVICE BETWEEN MARIN COUNTY AND THE EAST BAY TO OAKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Traveler's Transit Company, Inc., (Traveler's) (PSC-936) is a passenger stage corporation authorized by Decision 85477 in Application 56183 to transport passengers and their baggage between San Rafael, San Quentin and Richmond.

Traveler's applied to the Commission for an extension of its area of operations to include Marin County and the East Bay to Oakland International Airport. Traveler's, was granted this extension as stated in Decision 86-12-081, in Application 86-07-025, signed December 17, 1986.

Traveler's stated in its letter that it has encountered some problems obtaining delivery of the equipment needed for the additional authority. For this reason, Traveler's has requested an extension of time within which to establish service.

Under the above circumstances, the Commission finds that the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted Traveler's Transit is best served if it establishes service by October 30, 1987.

IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. Traveler's Transit Company, Inc., is hereby authorized to establish service as a passenger stage corporation pursuant to Decision 86-12-081 on or before October 30, 1987.
- 2. Traveler's will allow ten days' notice to the Commission and to the public before establishing service.
- 3. In all other respects, Decision 86-12-081 in Application 86-07-025 remains in full force and effect.

Resolution PE-248'
Transportation Division PR 87.32
Page 2 of 2

The Executive Director shall mail a copy of this resolution to:

David W. McGrevey - Sec.-Treas. Traveler's Transit Co. Inc. P. O. Box 468 San Quentin, CA 94964

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular meeting on _______. The following Commissioners approved it.

Executive Director

President
President
FREDERICK R. DUDA
G. MITCHELL WILK
JOHN B. OHANIAN
Commissioners

Commissioner Donald Vial, being necessarily absent, did not participate.